Registered Lobbyist Clients

B3 Strategies LLC

Phoenix Childrens Hospital
Ballard Spahr LLP

KPNX Broadcasting

Phoenix Newspapers Inc

Xerox Business Services LLC
Berry Riddell & Rosensteel LLC

Scottsdale Healthcare

Arizona Limousines

Skapa Properties

Toll Brother Inc

Landmark USA

Grayhawk Development

Spectrum Retirement Communities
Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck

National Safety Council AZ Chapter

Southwest Airlines Company
Capitol Consulting, LLC

Arizona Multihousing Association
Cima Law Group PC

Cima Law Group PC
Clear Channel Outdoor, Inc.

Clear Channel Outdoor Inc
Coleman, Dahm & Associates

SSP America
Dignity Health

Dignity Health
DMB Associates, Inc.

DMB Associates Inc
Dorn Policy Group, Inc.

Macquarie Capital Inc

Updated 6/1/2015

1/20/2015
1/30/2015
1/30/2015
1/30/2015
1/20/2015
1/20/2015
1/20/2015
1/20/2015
1/20/2015
1/20/2015

1/20/2015

1/26/2015

1/26/2015

1/27/2015

5/18/2015

1/27/2015

1/27/2015

2/2/2015

2/2/2015

5/29/2015

Page 1 of 14



Registered Lobbyist Clients

HDR Inc 5/29/2015
Arizona Diamondbacks 5/29/2015
Cigna 4/20/2015

Earl, Curley & Lagarde

Baron Properties 1/26/2015
SunCap Property Group 1/26/2015
Wood Partners 1/26/2015
Leaf Holdings LLC 5/1/2015
Jonathan Hille 2/25/2015
Westport Properties 5/18/2015
VanTrust Real Estate LLC 5/18/2015
K Hovnanaian Homes 5/18/2015
Southwest Mobile Inc 5/18/2015
Kimberly Obitz 1/26/2015
EQ The Slope LLC 4/16/2015
CE Companies 2/25/2015
Garrett-Walker Homes 2/25/2015
iHeartMedia Inc, Clear Channel Outdoor and Affiliate 4/1/2015
Dr. Volker Sonntag 4/20/2015
Central Group 4/20/2015
Trammell Crow Residential 4/20/2015
Horizon THC 5/1/2015
RCDS Contractors 4/16/2015
Pederson Group 5/7/2015
Lawrence Gabriele 4/16/2015
Greystar 4/16/2015
JJ Empire 5/1/2015
Green Street Communities 5/1/2015
Sun State Builders Chamberlain Development 5/7/2015
Desert Dawn Private School 5/7/2015
Sarkawt Shwani 5/7/2015

Updated 6/1/2015 Page 2 of 14



Registered Lobbyist Clients

Baron Properties 4/20/2015

Fennemore Craig

Reliance Bank 1/26/2015
Interpark LLC 1/26/2015
Southwest Airlines Company 1/26/2015
East Side Hotel Associates 1/26/2015
City North Associates 1/26/2015
Roles Inn of America 1/26/2015
KUD International 1/26/2015
Arizona Eastern Star 1/26/2015
Marley Foundation 1/26/2015
Chrysalis Shelters 1/26/2015
Penske Automotive Group 1/26/2015
ML Manager LLC 1/26/2015
Gallagher & Kennedy, P.A.
Duncan Valley Electric Cooperative Inc 1/30/2015
Mesa Materials 1/30/2015
Metropolitan Domestic Water Improvement District 1/30/2015
Motorola Inc 1/30/2015
Pulte Homes 1/30/2015
Sierra Southwest Cooperative Services 1/30/2015
Diamond Ventures Inc 1/30/2015
Donald Switzenberg 1/30/2015
Duncan Rural Services Corp 1/30/2015
Southwest Transmission Cooperative 1/30/2015
Talley Defense Systems 1/30/2015
United Metro Materials 1/30/2015
Western Towing 1/30/2015
SSP America 1/30/2015
Arizona Cardinals 1/30/2015
Denison Mines Corp 1/30/2015

Updated 6/1/2015 Page 3 of 14



Registered Lobbyist Clients

Consumer Lending Alliance

AZ Rock Product Assn

AZ Electric Power Cooperative Inc
APS

Arizona Diamondbacks

Freeport McMoran Copper & Gold

Destination Resorts and Hotels

Gammage & Burnham

Douglas Wilson Companies
Lennar

Republic Services

Peter Drake

Crown West Phoenix

MM Arizona Holdings
Southgate Church

Martin Landis

Optima Inc

Bulletproof Securities
Bradley Wilde

Becker Boards

St Josephs Hospital

SKB

Scott Anderson

Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community
Greenstone Resource Partners
Tesseract School

David Wright House LLC
Howard & Betsy Yee

Iris USA

Fed Ex Ground

Hines

Updated 6/1/2015

1/30/2015
1/30/2015
1/30/2015
1/30/2015
1/30/2015
1/30/2015

1/30/2015

1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015

1/29/2015

Page 4 of 14



Registered Lobbyist Clients

Sabal Financial 1/29/2015
Enviromission 1/29/2015
Eli Shbatsky 1/29/2015
DMB Associates Inc 1/29/2015
Karl Kopp 1/29/2015
Discovery Triangle Development Corp 1/29/2015
Lincoln Property Company 1/29/2015
David & Gladys Wright Foundation 1/29/2015
City of Phoenix 1/29/2015
Cahava Springs Corp 1/29/2015
Blue Fin 1/29/2015
Bay State Milling Company 1/29/2015
Austin Equities Inc 1/29/2015
Arizona Society of CPA's 1/29/2015
Andrews Kurth 1/29/2015
DM Members Advisory Board 1/29/2015
The Eastridge Companies 1/29/2015
Herb Hayden 1/29/2015
Gregory C Hintze 1/29/2015
First Solar 1/29/2015
Darden Restaurants 1/29/2015
Craig & Hope Sherman 1/29/2015
AZ 72 1/29/2015
Wood Galbraith Revocable Living Trust 1/29/2015
Wentworth Property Company 1/29/2015
John F Long Properties 1/29/2015
USAA 1/29/2015
Kimco Realty 1/29/2015
Summa Mechanical Contractors 1/29/2015
Sumco Phoenix Corporation 1/29/2015
Stilo Group 1/29/2015

Updated 6/1/2015 Page 5 of 14



Registered Lobbyist Clients

Sems Ranch 1/29/2015
Salvation Army 1/29/2015
Ottawa University 1/29/2015
Maricopa Water District 1/29/2015
Madison Gardens 1/29/2015
Vestar Development Company 1/29/2015
McShane Corporation 1/29/2015
Fedex Smartpost 1/29/2015
Moon Valley Country Club 1/29/2015
Wetta Ventures 1/29/2015
PB Bell 1/29/2015
Lennar Multi Family Communities 1/29/2015
Legacy Partners Residential 1/29/2015
Joe Hendricks 1/29/2015
Inland American Communities 1/29/2015
Hendricks & Partners 1/29/2015
Gorman & Company 1/29/2015
United Methodist Church 1/29/2015
Goodman Schwartz Public Affairs
Alliance Airport Advertising 2/2/2015
Goodwill Industries of Central Arizona 2/2/2015
WL Gore & Associates 2/2/2015
Support Sky Harbor Coalition 2/2/2015
Friends of Transit 2/2/2015
Dignty Health 2/2/2015
Arizona Title Loan Association 2/2/2015
Arizona Womens Education & Employment 2/2/2015

Google Fiber Inc.

Google Fiber Inc 1/30/2015

Google Inc 1/30/2015

Greater Phoenix Convention & Visitors Bureau

Updated 6/1/2015 Page 6 of 14



Registered Lobbyist Clients

Greater Phoenix Convention & Visitors Bureau
Hardt and Associates

Greater Phoenix Convention & Visitors Bureau
Highground, Inc.

Lifewell Behavioral Wellness

Sundt Construction

Cactus League Baseball Association

Cisco Systems
Huellmantel & Affiliates

QuikTrip Corporation

Outfront Media

Alliance Residential

Wessex Commercial Management
Kelly Consulting Alliance, LLC

Rhonda L Schladebach

UNCF

Maricopa County Reg School District

SP Plus Corporation

CASA Unlimited Enterprises Inc

Coleman Dahm & Associates
Landmark Land Company of Arizona, Inc.

Landmark Land Company of Arizona Inc
Law Offices of John K. Mangum, P.C.

T-Mobile USA

Walgreen Co

Arizona Private School Association

Miller Coors LLC
Mario E. Diaz & Associates

Marshall Retail Group
Molera Alvarez LLC

Oracle

Updated 6/1/2015

1/23/2015

1/16/2015

1/30/2015
1/30/2015
1/30/2015

2/9/2015

1/30/2015
1/30/2015
1/30/2015

1/30/2015

5/19/2015
5/19/2015
5/19/2015
5/19/2015
5/19/2015

5/19/2015

1/7/2015
1/27/2015
1/27/2015
1/27/2015
1/27/2015

1/8/2015

1/27/2015

Page 7 of 14



Registered Lobbyist Clients

Oracle America Inc
Morrill & Aronson, PLC

United Food & Commercial Workers Union

United Food & Commercial Workers Union

CBS Outdoor Inc

Moyes Sellers & Hendricks
John F Daniels IlI
ML Manager LLC

P3LLC

Camelback Ranch

Los Angeles Dodgers
Chicago White Sox

Pew & Lake, PLC

Bela Flor Communities LLC

Glenwood Development

Wal-Mart Stores Inc

Courtland Management Arizona LLC

Del Pueblo Communities LLC

Charter One Development

Piping Industry Progress & Education Trust Fund

P.I.LP.E

Policy Development Group, Inc.

Sierra Auction
City Scan/NSlI

DeRive Systems

Sojourner Center

CGlI Technologies & Solutions
TMX Finance LLC

Bombardier Transportation

Centene Corporation
Quarles & Brady, LLP

Updated 6/1/2015

2/10/2015

2/3/2015
1/30/2015

2/3/2015

1/9/2015

1/9/2015

4/28/2015
4/28/2015

4/28/2015

1/20/2015
1/20/2015
1/20/2015
1/20/2015
1/20/2015

1/20/2015

3/16/2015

4/27/2015
4/19/2015
4/27/2015
4/27/2015
4/27/2015
4/27/2015
4/27/2015

4/27/2015

Page 8 of 14



Registered Lobbyist Clients

Arizona Fueling Facilities Corporation
Rose Law Group
Empire Group
Stephen Swarzman
Peter Sperling
SecureView USA
SecureView USA
Sheila D. Harris Consulting Services
WESCAP Investments
Native American Connections Inc
Snell & Wilmer, LLP
Rosie McCaffrey's Irish Pub & Restaurant
Apollo Group Inc
Desco/Slattery Companies
WP West Acquisitions LLC
WMC Development V
McLane Foodservice Inc
American Tower Corporation
Alliance Residential
Arizona Planning Association
MJKL Enterprise LLC
Optima DCH Development Inc
St Lukes Medical Center
Vulcan Materials Company
International Genomics Consortium
WL Gore & Associates
Vulcan Material Company
HMS Host
Rojo - McMerritt Management LLC
Orangewood RV

The Ellman Companies

Updated 6/1/2015

2/17/2015

4/15/2015
4/15/2015

4/15/2015

4/27/2015

1/27/2015

1/27/2015

1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015

1/9/2015

Page 9 of 14



Registered Lobbyist Clients

Butler Housing Company

USAA Real Estate Company

Sonoran Desert Foundation

lasis Healthcare Corporate

Dudley Ventures LLC

Ellman Signage Management LLC

Toyota Eng & Mfging

GIC Real Estate

CSM Corporation

Arizona State Credit Union

Equity Commonwealth

Hilton Worldwide

2747 Camelback LLC

Marriott International Inc

The Dial Corporation

Bentley 215 E Grant LLC

BJ Alan Company

Clarion Realty

K Hovnanian Homes

Check into Cash of Arizona
Southwest Airlines Company

Southwest Airlines Company
The Lunsford Group

Thoroughbred Farms Neighborhood
Torres Consulting & Law Group, LLC

Torres Consulting and Law Group
Traversant Group

GSV Sustainability Partners
Triadvocates, LLC

EPCOR Water

Tohono O'odham Nation

Updated 6/1/2015

1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015
1/9/2015

1/9/2015

1/28/2015

5/12/2015

4/29/2015

1/22/2015

2/17/2015

2/17/2015

Page 10 of 14



Registered Lobbyist Clients

Intel Corporation 2/17/2015
Microsoft 2/17/2015
AVAYA 2/17/2015
Hewlett-Packard 2/17/2015
Intel America 2/17/2015
LYFT 2/17/2015
Arizona Builders Alliance 2/17/2015
Tenet Healthcare Corporation 2/17/2015
Arizona Beverage Association 2/17/2015
La Frontera Arizona 2/17/2015
Veridus, LLC
Delaware North Companies 3/2/2015
American Greyhound Racing Inc 3/2/2015
Veridus LLC 2/2/2015
Arizona Bankers Assn 3/2/2015
Withey Morris, PLC
USAA Real Estate Company 1/29/2015
Woodbine Southwest Corp 1/29/2015
WM Grace 1/29/2015
Winco Foods 1/29/2015
Tryke Companies 1/29/2015
US Waste Industries 1/29/2015
UMOM New Day Centers 1/29/2015
Weingarten Realty Investors 1/29/2015
VV&V LLC 1/29/2015
WDP Partners 1/29/2015
Washington Park Investments 1/29/2015
Quicktrip Corporation 1/29/2015
Dw Capital Partners 1/29/2015
Cowley Companies 1/29/2015
Crescent Communities 1/29/2015

Updated 6/1/2015 Page 11 of 14



Registered Lobbyist Clients

CVS Pharmacy

Davis Enterprises

Delaware North Companies

Del Pueblo Communities

Goodwill of Central Arizona

Dulceria La Bonita Wholesale

Cemex

Empire Commercial Group

Equus Development Corporation
Fairfield Residential LLC

Five Star Development

Fox Restaurant Concepts

Ryan Companies

DeRito Partners Inc

Bethel Development

Alliance Residential

Appraisal Technology

Arizona Recycling Corporation Inc

Armstrong Development

Aspire Real Estate

Automotive Investment Group

Conair Corporation

Perlman

Cisco Systems

St. Bernadette Roman Catholic Parish

Blessed Sacrament Roman Catholic Parish

Blincoe Tim

Broadreach Capital Partners

Camelback RE Development LLC

CCRP

Goodman Real Estate

Updated 6/1/2015

1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015
1/29/2015

1/29/2015

Page 12 of 14



Registered Lobbyist Clients

Barron Collier 1/29/2015
Southwest General Development 1/29/2015
PDG American Shopping Centers 1/29/2015
Pennant Development 1/29/2015
Peformance Capital 1/29/2015
Red Development 1/29/2015
SAISC 1/29/2015
SCI Management Corporation 1/29/2015
Frank Residential 1/29/2015
Sonoma Palms 1/29/2015
Meridian West Development 1/29/2015
Southwest Property Ventures 1/29/2015
Special Education Services 1/29/2015
Sunbelt Holdings 1/29/2015
Taylor Morrison 1/29/2015
Tiger Financial Management 1/29/2015
Toll Brothers 1/29/2015
Land Company 1/29/2015
Londen Land Company 1/29/2015
Decedent's Trust 1/29/2015
Kimco Realty Corp 1/29/2015
Kirk LLC 1/29/2015
Kitchell Development Co 1/29/2015
Kornwasser Shopping Center 1/29/2015
Lamar Advertising 1/29/2015
Nineteen Commons 1/29/2015
LGE Design Build 1/29/2015
Meritage Homes 1/29/2015
Lund Cadillac Company 1/29/2015
Mandalay Homes 1/29/2015
Mark-Taylor 1/29/2015

Updated 6/1/2015 Page 13 of 14



Registered Lobbyist Clients

McDonalds Corporation 1/29/2015
McDowell Equities 1/29/2015
McKinney Trailers 1/29/2015
Triyar Management of AZ 1/29/2015
Lawrence & Geyser 1/29/2015

Updated 6/1/2015 Page 14 of 14



