B3 Strate	egies LLC	
	Phoenix Childrens Hospital	1/20/2015
Ballard S	pahr LLP	
	KPNX Broadcasting	1/30/2015
	Phoenix Newspapers Inc	1/30/2015
	Xerox Business Services LLC	1/30/2015
Berry Ric	Idell & Rosensteel LLC	
	Scottsdale Healthcare	1/20/2015
	Arizona Limousines	1/20/2015
	Skapa Properties	1/20/2015
	Toll Brother Inc	1/20/2015
	Landmark USA	1/20/2015
	Grayhawk Development	1/20/2015
	Spectrum Retirement Communities	1/20/2015
Brownste	ein Hyatt Farber Schreck	
	National Safety Council AZ Chapter	1/26/2015
	Southwest Airlines Company	1/26/2015
Capitol Consulting, LLC		
	Arizona Multihousing Association	1/27/2015
Cima Lav	v Group PC	
	Cima Law Group PC	5/18/2015
Clear Ch	annel Outdoor, Inc.	
	Clear Channel Outdoor Inc	1/27/2015
Coleman, Dahm & Associates		
	SSP America	1/27/2015
Dignity Health		
	Dignity Health	2/2/2015
DMB Associates, Inc.		
	DMB Associates Inc	2/2/2015
Dorn Pol	icy Group, Inc.	
	Macquarie Capital Inc	5/29/2015

	HDR Inc	5/29/2015
	Arizona Diamondbacks	5/29/2015
	Cigna	4/20/2015
Earl, Curle	ey & Lagarde	
	Baron Properties	1/26/2015
	SunCap Property Group	1/26/2015
	Wood Partners	1/26/2015
	Leaf Holdings LLC	5/1/2015
	Jonathan Hille	2/25/2015
	Westport Properties	5/18/2015
	VanTrust Real Estate LLC	5/18/2015
	K Hovnanaian Homes	5/18/2015
	Southwest Mobile Inc	5/18/2015
	Kimberly Obitz	1/26/2015
	EQ The Slope LLC	4/16/2015
	CE Companies	2/25/2015
	Garrett-Walker Homes	2/25/2015
	iHeartMedia Inc, Clear Channel Outdoor and Affiliate	4/1/2015
	Dr. Volker Sonntag	4/20/2015
	Central Group	4/20/2015
	Trammell Crow Residential	4/20/2015
	Horizon THC	5/1/2015
	RCDS Contractors	4/16/2015
	Pederson Group	5/7/2015
	Lawrence Gabriele	4/16/2015
	Greystar	4/16/2015
	JJ Empire	5/1/2015
	Green Street Communities	5/1/2015
	Sun State Builders Chamberlain Development	5/7/2015
	Desert Dawn Private School	5/7/2015
	Sarkawt Shwani	5/7/2015

Baron Properties	4/20/2015
Fennemore Craig	4/20/2015
Reliance Bank	1/26/2015
Interpark LLC	1/26/2015
Southwest Airlines Company	1/26/2015
East Side Hotel Associates	1/26/2015
City North Associates	1/26/2015
Roles Inn of America	1/26/2015
KUD International	1/26/2015
Arizona Eastern Star	1/26/2015
Marley Foundation	1/26/2015
Chrysalis Shelters	1/26/2015
Penske Automotive Group	1/26/2015
ML Manager LLC	1/26/2015
Gallagher & Kennedy, P.A.	
Duncan Valley Electric Cooperative Inc	1/30/2015
Mesa Materials	1/30/2015
Metropolitan Domestic Water Improvement District	1/30/2015
Motorola Inc	1/30/2015
Pulte Homes	1/30/2015
Sierra Southwest Cooperative Services	1/30/2015
Diamond Ventures Inc	1/30/2015
Donald Switzenberg	1/30/2015
Duncan Rural Services Corp	1/30/2015
Southwest Transmission Cooperative	1/30/2015
Talley Defense Systems	1/30/2015
United Metro Materials	1/30/2015
Western Towing	1/30/2015
SSP America	1/30/2015
Arizona Cardinals	1/30/2015
Denison Mines Corp	1/30/2015

	Consumer Lending Alliance	1/30/2015
	AZ Rock Product Assn	1/30/2015
	AZ Electric Power Cooperative Inc	1/30/2015
	APS	1/30/2015
	Arizona Diamondbacks	1/30/2015
	Freeport McMoran Copper & Gold	1/30/2015
	Destination Resorts and Hotels	1/30/2015
Gamma	ge & Burnham	
	Douglas Wilson Companies	1/29/2015
	Lennar	1/29/2015
	Republic Services	1/29/2015
	Peter Drake	1/29/2015
	Crown West Phoenix	1/29/2015
	MM Arizona Holdings	1/29/2015
	Southgate Church	1/29/2015
	Martin Landis	1/29/2015
	Optima Inc	1/29/2015
	Bulletproof Securities	1/29/2015
	Bradley Wilde	1/29/2015
	Becker Boards	1/29/2015
	St Josephs Hospital	1/29/2015
	SKB	1/29/2015
	Scott Anderson	1/29/2015
	Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community	1/29/2015
	Greenstone Resource Partners	1/29/2015
	Tesseract School	1/29/2015
	David Wright House LLC	1/29/2015
	Howard & Betsy Yee	1/29/2015
	Iris USA	1/29/2015
	Fed Ex Ground	1/29/2015
	Hines	1/29/2015

Sabal Financial	1/29/2015
Enviromission	1/29/2015
Eli Shbatsky	1/29/2015
DMB Associates Inc	1/29/2015
Karl Kopp	1/29/2015
Discovery Triangle Development Corp	1/29/2015
Lincoln Property Company	1/29/2015
David & Gladys Wright Foundation	1/29/2015
City of Phoenix	1/29/2015
Cahava Springs Corp	1/29/2015
Blue Fin	1/29/2015
Bay State Milling Company	1/29/2015
Austin Equities Inc	1/29/2015
Arizona Society of CPA's	1/29/2015
Andrews Kurth	1/29/2015
DM Members Advisory Board	1/29/2015
The Eastridge Companies	1/29/2015
Herb Hayden	1/29/2015
Gregory C Hintze	1/29/2015
First Solar	1/29/2015
Darden Restaurants	1/29/2015
Craig & Hope Sherman	1/29/2015
AZ 72	1/29/2015
Wood Galbraith Revocable Living Trust	1/29/2015
Wentworth Property Company	1/29/2015
John F Long Properties	1/29/2015
USAA	1/29/2015
Kimco Realty	1/29/2015
Summa Mechanical Contractors	1/29/2015
Sumco Phoenix Corporation	1/29/2015
Stilo Group	1/29/2015

Sems Ranch	1/29/2015
Salvation Army	1/29/2015
Ottawa University	1/29/2015
Maricopa Water District	1/29/2015
Madison Gardens	1/29/2015
Vestar Development Company	1/29/2015
McShane Corporation	1/29/2015
Fedex Smartpost	1/29/2015
Moon Valley Country Club	1/29/2015
Wetta Ventures	1/29/2015
PB Bell	1/29/2015
Lennar Multi Family Communities	1/29/2015
Legacy Partners Residential	1/29/2015
Joe Hendricks	1/29/2015
Inland American Communities	1/29/2015
Hendricks & Partners	1/29/2015
Gorman & Company	1/29/2015
United Methodist Church	1/29/2015
Goodman Schwartz Public Affairs	
Alliance Airport Advertising	2/2/2015
Goodwill Industries of Central Arizona	2/2/2015
WL Gore & Associates	2/2/2015
Support Sky Harbor Coalition	2/2/2015
Friends of Transit	2/2/2015
Dignty Health	2/2/2015
Arizona Title Loan Association	2/2/2015
Arizona Womens Education & Employment	2/2/2015
Google Fiber Inc.	
Google Fiber Inc	1/30/2015
Google Inc	1/30/2015
Greater Phoenix Convention & Visitors Bureau	

Greater Phoenix Convention & Visitors Bureau	1/23/2015
Hardt and Associates	
Greater Phoenix Convention & Visitors Bureau	1/16/2015
Highground, Inc.	
Lifewell Behavioral Wellness	1/30/2015
Sundt Construction	1/30/2015
Cactus League Baseball Association	1/30/2015
Cisco Systems	2/9/2015
Huellmantel & Affiliates	
QuikTrip Corporation	1/30/2015
Outfront Media	1/30/2015
Alliance Residential	1/30/2015
Wessex Commercial Management	1/30/2015
Kelly Consulting Alliance, LLC	
Rhonda L Schladebach	5/19/2015
UNCF	5/19/2015
Maricopa County Reg School District	5/19/2015
SP Plus Corporation	5/19/2015
CASA Unlimited Enterprises Inc	5/19/2015
Coleman Dahm & Associates	5/19/2015
Landmark Land Company of Arizona, Inc.	
Landmark Land Company of Arizona Inc	1/7/2015
Law Offices of John K. Mangum, P.C.	
T-Mobile USA	1/27/2015
Walgreen Co	1/27/2015
Arizona Private School Association	1/27/2015
Miller Coors LLC	1/27/2015
Mario E. Diaz & Associates	
Marshall Retail Group	1/8/2015
Molera Alvarez LLC	
Oracle	1/27/2015

Oracle America Inc	2/10/2015
Morrill & Aronson, PLC	
United Food & Commercial Workers Union	2/3/2015
United Food & Commercial Workers Union	1/30/2015
CBS Outdoor Inc	2/3/2015
Moyes Sellers & Hendricks	
John F Daniels III	1/9/2015
ML Manager LLC	1/9/2015
P3 LLC	
Camelback Ranch	4/28/2015
Los Angeles Dodgers	4/28/2015
Chicago White Sox	4/28/2015
Pew & Lake, PLC	
Bela Flor Communities LLC	1/20/2015
Glenwood Development	1/20/2015
Wal-Mart Stores Inc	1/20/2015
Courtland Management Arizona LLC	1/20/2015
Del Pueblo Communities LLC	1/20/2015
Charter One Development	1/20/2015
Piping Industry Progress & Education Trust Fund	
P.I.P.E	3/16/2015
Policy Development Group, Inc.	
Sierra Auction	4/27/2015
City Scan/NSI	4/19/2015
DeRive Systems	4/27/2015
Sojourner Center	4/27/2015
CGI Technologies & Solutions	4/27/2015
TMX Finance LLC	4/27/2015
Bombardier Transportation	4/27/2015
Centene Corporation	4/27/2015
Quarles & Brady, LLP	

Updated 6/1/2015

Arizona Fueling Facilities Corporation	2/17/2015
Rose Law Group	
Empire Group	4/15/2015
Stephen Swarzman	4/15/2015
Peter Sperling	4/15/2015
SecureView USA	
SecureView USA	4/27/2015
Sheila D. Harris Consulting Services	
WESCAP Investments	1/27/2015
Native American Connections Inc	1/27/2015
Snell & Wilmer, LLP	
Rosie McCaffrey's Irish Pub & Restaurant	1/9/2015
Apollo Group Inc	1/9/2015
Desco/Slattery Companies	1/9/2015
WP West Acquisitions LLC	1/9/2015
WMC Development V	1/9/2015
McLane Foodservice Inc	1/9/2015
American Tower Corporation	1/9/2015
Alliance Residential	1/9/2015
Arizona Planning Association	1/9/2015
MJKL Enterprise LLC	1/9/2015
Optima DCH Development Inc	1/9/2015
St Lukes Medical Center	1/9/2015
Vulcan Materials Company	1/9/2015
International Genomics Consortium	1/9/2015
WL Gore & Associates	1/9/2015
Vulcan Material Company	1/9/2015
HMS Host	1/9/2015
Rojo - McMerritt Management LLC	1/9/2015
Orangewood RV	1/9/2015
The Ellman Companies	1/9/2015

Putter Housing Compony	
Butler Housing Company	1/9/2015
USAA Real Estate Company	1/9/2015
Sonoran Desert Foundation	1/9/2015
lasis Healthcare Corporate	1/9/2015
Dudley Ventures LLC	1/9/2015
Ellman Signage Management LLC	1/9/2015
Toyota Eng & Mfging	1/9/2015
GIC Real Estate	1/9/2015
CSM Corporation	1/9/2015
Arizona State Credit Union	1/9/2015
Equity Commonwealth	1/9/2015
Hilton Worldwide	1/9/2015
2747 Camelback LLC	1/9/2015
Marriott International Inc	1/9/2015
The Dial Corporation	1/9/2015
Bentley 215 E Grant LLC	1/9/2015
BJ Alan Company	1/9/2015
Clarion Realty	1/9/2015
K Hovnanian Homes	1/9/2015
Check into Cash of Arizona	1/9/2015
Southwest Airlines Company	
Southwest Airlines Company	1/28/2015
The Lunsford Group	
Thoroughbred Farms Neighborhood	5/12/2015
Torres Consulting & Law Group, LLC	
Torres Consulting and Law Group	4/29/2015
Traversant Group	
GSV Sustainability Partners	1/22/2015
Triadvocates, LLC	
EPCOR Water	2/17/2015
Tohono O'odham Nation	2/17/2015
	, ,

	Intel Corporation	2/17/2015
	Microsoft	2/17/2015
	AVAYA	2/17/2015
	Hewlett-Packard	2/17/2015
	Intel America	2/17/2015
	LYFT	2/17/2015
	Arizona Builders Alliance	2/17/2015
	Tenet Healthcare Corporation	2/17/2015
	Arizona Beverage Association	2/17/2015
	La Frontera Arizona	2/17/2015
Veridus, I	LC	
	Delaware North Companies	3/2/2015
	American Greyhound Racing Inc	3/2/2015
	Veridus LLC	2/2/2015
	Arizona Bankers Assn	3/2/2015
Withey M	orris, PLC	
	USAA Real Estate Company	1/29/2015
	Woodbine Southwest Corp	1/29/2015
	WM Grace	1/29/2015
	Winco Foods	1/29/2015
	Tryke Companies	1/29/2015
	US Waste Industries	1/29/2015
	UMOM New Day Centers	1/29/2015
	Weingarten Realty Investors	1/29/2015
	VV&V LLC	1/29/2015
	WDP Partners	1/29/2015
	Washington Park Investments	1/29/2015
	Quicktrip Corporation	1/29/2015
	Dw Capital Partners	1/29/2015
	Cowley Companies	1/29/2015
	Crescent Communities	1/29/2015

CVS Pharmacy	1/29/2015
Davis Enterprises	1/29/2015
Delaware North Companies	1/29/2015
Del Pueblo Communities	1/29/2015
Goodwill of Central Arizona	1/29/2015
Dulceria La Bonita Wholesale	1/29/2015
Cemex	1/29/2015
Empire Commercial Group	1/29/2015
Equus Development Corporation	1/29/2015
Fairfield Residential LLC	1/29/2015
Five Star Development	1/29/2015
Fox Restaurant Concepts	1/29/2015
Ryan Companies	1/29/2015
DeRito Partners Inc	1/29/2015
Bethel Development	1/29/2015
Alliance Residential	1/29/2015
Appraisal Technology	1/29/2015
Arizona Recycling Corporation Inc	1/29/2015
Armstrong Development	1/29/2015
Aspire Real Estate	1/29/2015
Automotive Investment Group	1/29/2015
Conair Corporation	1/29/2015
Perlman	1/29/2015
Cisco Systems	1/29/2015
St. Bernadette Roman Catholic Parish	1/29/2015
Blessed Sacrament Roman Catholic Parish	1/29/2015
Blincoe Tim	1/29/2015
Broadreach Capital Partners	1/29/2015
Camelback RE Development LLC	1/29/2015
CCRP	1/29/2015
Goodman Real Estate	1/29/2015

Barron Collier	1/29/2015
Southwest General Development	1/29/2015
PDG American Shopping Centers	1/29/2015
Pennant Development	1/29/2015
Peformance Capital	1/29/2015
Red Development	1/29/2015
SAISC	1/29/2015
SCI Management Corporation	1/29/2015
Frank Residential	1/29/2015
Sonoma Palms	1/29/2015
Meridian West Development	1/29/2015
Southwest Property Ventures	1/29/2015
Special Education Services	1/29/2015
Sunbelt Holdings	1/29/2015
Taylor Morrison	1/29/2015
Tiger Financial Management	1/29/2015
Toll Brothers	1/29/2015
Land Company	1/29/2015
Londen Land Company	1/29/2015
Decedent's Trust	1/29/2015
Kimco Realty Corp	1/29/2015
Kirk LLC	1/29/2015
Kitchell Development Co	1/29/2015
Kornwasser Shopping Center	1/29/2015
Lamar Advertising	1/29/2015
Nineteen Commons	1/29/2015
LGE Design Build	1/29/2015
Meritage Homes	1/29/2015
Lund Cadillac Company	1/29/2015
Mandalay Homes	1/29/2015
Mark-Taylor	1/29/2015

McDonalds Corporation	1/29/2015
McDowell Equities	1/29/2015
McKinney Trailers	1/29/2015
Triyar Management of AZ	1/29/2015
Lawrence & Geyser	1/29/2015